CLEARANCETOCOMBUSTIBLES
The following clearances meet the minimum requirements for a safe
installation:
Sidewall (�replacefront):24” (457mm) measuredfromthe�replace
side.
Ceiling: 6’ 8” (2,032 mm) measured from thebase of the�replace
Fireplace enclosure:
Bottom: 0” to Non-combustible�oor

BISFWK-1
Flexiblepipe 5” I.D. x 15 ft. Long, 5FLEX15 5FLEX15
Flexiblepipe 5” I.D. x 30 ft. Long, 5FLEX25 5FLEX25
Heating and cooling thermostat, 24V, HCTW HCTW
u �Not tested under EPA certi�cation. If installed, this appliance no
longer quali�es for EPA certi�cation. Check with local authorities
having jurisdiction for requirements in your area.
26
* Compatiblewith catalytic models only.
Secure Temp® GX - 2” Insulated Galvanized Chimney System
(Recommended Insulated System)
Galvanized (7” ID and 11” OD) U.S.A. ONLY
Description Cat./Part No.
Lengths and Misc. Chimney Components
Length 8”, 7GXL8 7GXL8
Length 12”, 7GXL12 7GXL12
Length 18”, 7GXL18 7GXL18
Length 24”, 7GXL24 7GXL24
Length 24” (stainless steel exterior�ue), 7XL24 7XL24
Length 36”, 7GXL36 7GXL36
Length 36” (stainless steel exterior�ue), 7XL36 7XL36
Length 48”, 7GXL48 7GXL48
Length 48” (stainless steel exterior�ue), 7XL48 7XL48
15º Elbow, 7GXE15 7GXE15
30º Elbow, 7GXE30 7GXE30
Rain Termination Cap, 7CC(stainless steel) 7CC
Wall Band, XBM XBM
Supports
Offset Support, XSO XSO

2125 Monterey, Laval, Quebec
Canada, H7L 3T6
securitychimneys.com
450-973-9999
1-800-361-4909 (USA)
1-800-667-3387 (Canada)
28
ACBI Chimney*
(7” I.D., 13” O.D. AC- Air Cooled)
* ACChimney isNOTrecommendedat elevationsabove4,000feet or incoldclimates
(climateswheretemperatureswill fall below32° F/ 0° C).
Description Cat./Part No.
One of the following adaptors is required
if installing an ACchimney system
Starter Section w/ air intake, 7” Dia., ACBI7SB ACBI7SB
Offset Starter Section 30º, 7” Dia., ACBI7SB30 ACBI7SB30
The following outside air kit is required if installing an ACchimney system
OutsideAir Kit (Chimney) (4” IDFlexX10’ Long, Insula-
tion, OutsideRegister And Coupling), ACZI
ACZI
Lengths and Misc. Chimney Components
12” Length, 7” Dia., ACBI7L12 ACBI7L12
18” Length, 7” Dia., ACBI7L18 ACBI7L18
36” Length, 7” Dia., ACBI7L36 ACBI7L36
48” Length, 7” Dia., ACBI7L48 ACBI7L48
15º Elbow, 7” Dia., ACBI7E15 ACBI7E15
30º Elbow, 7” Dia., ACBI7E30 ACBI7E30
Rain Termination Cap (regular), 7” Dia., ACBI7CPR ACBI7CPR
Spark Arrester Screen (universal spark arrester band), PE PE
Wall Band, XBM XBM
Supports